
STATE OF IDAHO COMMISSION OF PARDONS AND PAROLE

PAROLE HEARINGS    September 2006
Facilities:      Idaho State Correctional Institution, Boise

Idaho Maximum Security Institution, Boise
South Idaho Correctional Institution, Boise
Idaho Correctional Center, Boise

UPDATED
New and updated entries as of 07/07/06 are shown in blue.
New and updated entries as of 08/04/06 are shown in red.
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ABRAHAM, Oscar G. 74497 4/Ada Horton 04/05/06 H0301236
ADAMS Jr., Lawrence P. 64448 1/Benewah Gibler 11/18/05 CR05-00564
ADAMS, Zachary D. 73334 5/Jerome

5/Twin Falls
Butler
Bevan

03/02/04
03/29/04

CR03-3740
CR03-11835

AGUNDEZ Jr., Robert M. 70138 5/Twin Falls Hohnhorst 05/05/03 CR03-1645
ALLEN, John D. 73492 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
Shindurling
Shindurling

03/01/06
03/01/06

CR03-18852
CR03-20559

ALLEN, Ricky D. 48621 7/Bonneville Shindurling 01/10/02 CR01-2880
ALLEN, Timothy L. 74263 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Luster
Luster

06/17/04
06/17/04

CR03-20456
CR03-24149

AMARAL, Bradley J. 50627 1/Kootenai Hosack 03/24/06 CRF04-21628
ANDERSON, Jason L. 54768 4/Ada Copsey 04/05/06 H0400461
ARAVE, Gavin J. 21314 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

Shindurling
Shindurling
Shindurling

08/12/04
08/12/04
08/12/04

CR04-4239
CR04-4595
CR04-5033

ARENAS-GARCIA, Domingo 73754 4/Ada Wetherell 10/21/05 H0301459
ARRATS, Jermaine J. 78251 7/Bonneville Anderson 11/07/05 CR05-5184
ASHBAKER Jr., Darrel A. 73013 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Culet
Culet

05/05/05
05/05/05

CR03-22804
CR04-21969

ATCHER, Jeremiah D. 65112 4/Ada Wilper 03/21/06 H0100677
AYON, Catarino R. 70158 7/Madison

7/Madison
Moss
Moss

06/09/03
06/09/03

CR02-0000548
CR02-0000855

BAILEY, Joseph D. 71801 3/Canyon Culet 06/07/04 CR04-4845
BAKER, Devin M. 67896 5/Jerome Butler 02/22/05 CRFE02-00066
BARKER, Charles T. 39464 4/Ada Horton 05/04/05 H0401602
BARWICK, Daron L. 56779 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Hosack
Hosack

12/07/05
12/07/05

CRF05-17721
CRF05-17756

BEARD, Gregory M. 65078 6/Bannock Smith 07/13/04 CRFE01-00289
BELTRAN-AYALA, Antonio 81266 5/Twin Falls Bevan 03/27/06 CR05-8050
BERRY, Joseph M. 54063 4/Ada Neville 01/31/05 H0401220
BINGER, Cody D. 76337 6/Caribou

6/Caribou
Harding
Harding

01/12/05
01/12/05

CR04-634
CR04-660

BLAKE, William P. 70568 3/Canyon Kerrick 06/06/05 CR02-23584
BLONG II, Ronald W. 62456 4/Ada

4/Ada
Wetherell
Bail

11/23/05
03/06/06

H0000765
H0500546

BOHLMEYER, John A. 80762 3/Gem Kerrick 02/27/06 CR05-2741
BOLLINGER, Shawn R. 23780 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
McDermott
McDermott

02/25/02
02/25/02

CRFE01-00389C
CRFE01-00533

BONDE, David R. 25759 4/Ada Williamson 11/09/05 H0401144
BOSQUEZ, Isaac M. 42529 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
McDermott
McDermott

04/19/04
04/19/04

CR03-12278FE
CRFE98-00580C

BOWLES, Lelande W. 75892 3/Payette Drescher 11/17/04 CR04-238
BOWMAN, Richard F. 67617 4/Ada Neville 09/03/02 H0200465
BRAYTON, Jody L. 46810 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
McDermott
McDermott

03/29/04
03/29/04

CR03-18886FE
CR03-19422

BRECKS, Travis H. 75459 4/Ada Horton 10/06/04 H0401148
BRYANT, Raymond S. 46123 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Bevan
Bevan

11/29/04
11/29/04

CR04-6679
CR04-9293



Parole Hearings – September 2006 Page 2
August 4, 2006

NAME IDOC DISTRICT/
COUNTY

JUDGE SENT
DATE

COUNTY
CASE NO.

BUFFINGTON, Charles W. 31313 4/Ada
4/Ada

Schroeder
Copsey

05/14/90
02/11/03

16821
H0201410

BURGESS, Steven 64801 4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Bail
Bail

04/18/05
04/18/05
04/18/05

H0100234
H0100234
H0500195

CAPCHA, Andrew P. 68756 4/Ada Horton 11/23/05 H0200178
CASE, Leighton J. 69336 3/Canyon Kerrick 11/04/05 CR02-16099
CASTANADA, Johnny M. 75647 6/Power Smith 07/20/05 CR04-1264
CERVANTES, Marco A. 62556 7/Bingham

7/Bingham
Herndon
Herndon

03/20/06
03/20/06

CR00-444
CR01-3040

CHANDLER, Charles M. 79855 1/Kootenai Mitchell 03/21/06 CRF05-10521
CHAVEZ, Joseph A. 14409 7/Bonneville Shindurlng 07/14/05 CR04-22884
CHEST, William B. 48776 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Elmore

Bail
Neville
Wetherell

10/06/03
10/06/03
11/04/03

H0201059
H0300927
CR1996-6

CISNEROS, Adrian T. 74852 5/Minidoka Wood 07/27/04 CR04-293
CLYNE, Heath T. 57076 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
Smith
Smith

01/31/05
01/31/05

CR03-0013432
CRFE02-00408

COATES, Kelly G. 38331 4/Ada Neville 03/06/06 H0600069
COLLINS, George T. J. 19435 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

Wilper
Wilper
Wilper

07/06/04
07/06/04
07/06/04

H0300977
H0400314
H0400321

CONNELL, Robert J. 68858 4/Ada
5/Twin Falls

Copsey
Bevan

10/29/04
11/29/04

H0200272
CR03-1185

COOK, Corey D. N. 74336 3/Canyon
3/Canyon
4/Ada

Kerrick
Kerrick
Copsey

05/24/04
05/24/04
07/20/04

CR03-26426
CR04-2809
H0400013

CROTTEAU Jr., James 20369 7/Bingham Shindurling 02/22/05 CR04-1555
CULP, Kevin T. 80213 1/Kootenai Hosack 03/03/06 CRF05-14581
CURTIS, Alan A. 70105 6/Bannock McDermott 09/06/05 CR03-544FE

DALTON, Steven L. 63532 1/Boundary Michaud 06/08/01 CR01-16832
DE BOARD, Levon S. 67951 3/Canyon Kerrick 04/12/04 CR02-9665
DEBOER, Ronald T. 77134 1/Bonner Verby 03/29/05 CR04-7669
DERRYBERRY Jr., David C. 46774 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Luster
Luster

10/25/04
10/25/04

CR01-19462
CR04-18514

DILLON, James M. 57451 3/Owyhee Culet 12/19/05 CR98-04538
DONK, David D. 80681 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Mitchell
Mitchell

03/09/06
03/09/06

CRF05-17485
CRF05-17633

DREIER Sr., Arnold A. 79108 1/Bonner
1/Bonner
1/Bonner

Michaud
Michaud
Michaud

02/17/06
02/17/06
02/17/06

CR03-0001418
CR03-0001418
CR03-0001418

DRIESEL, Steven L. 69703 5/Cassia Carlson 05/02/03 CR03-00201D

EBERT, Arthur D. 81238 4/Valley Neville 02/23/06 CR05-65627
ECCLESTON, John Z. 75792 4/Ada Copsey 03/31/06 H0400635
EDGEMAN, Christopher W. 72294 6/Bannock Smith 01/30/06 CR03-13042FE
EDWARDS, Kevin L. 25750 4/Ada McLaughlin 11/19/04 H0300922
ELMORE, Kevin E. 24990 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

McLaughlin
Wetherell
Wetherell

12/12/00
11/13/03
11/13/03

H0001020
H0301096
H0301096

EVERHART, Jeremy L. 61882 4/Ada Neville 08/25/03 H0000561

FAGER, Allen L. 71680 4/Elmore Wetherell 12/19/05 CR03-74

FERGUSON, Kenneth J. 60325 5/Twin Falls Hohnhorst 12/06/04 CR04-5564
FERGUSON, William A. 25735 4/Ada Bail 10/03/05 H0500632
FERNANDEZ, Moises F. 65870 6/Bannock Smith 11/12/02 CRFE02-00137B
FINLEY, Joshua K. 57413 1/Kootenai Gibler 10/04/05 CR05-6053
FISHER, William C. 69719 7/Lemhi Herndon 03/24/05 CR03-01
FOOTE Jr., Randloph G. 79447 1/Kootenai

1/Bonner
Hosack
Verby

11/03/05
12/01/05

CR05-5093
CR05-5341

FORD, Travis I. 61044 5/Twin Falls Hohnhorst 10/24/05 CR99-2592
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FREEMAN, Jesse E. 73571 3/Canyon
4/Ada

Culet
Wilper

09/30/05
10/11/05

CR03-12563
H0400308

GALVIN, Ambrozzia C. 69133 4/Ada
4/Ada

Wilper
Williamson

02/12/03
06/09/05

H0200114
H0500524

GARCIA, Christopher J. 52087 4/Ada Copsey 09/02/03 H0300521
GARVIN, Mark D. 29721 1/Kootenai Luster 01/30/04 CR03-14722
GIBBS, John L. 40514 6/Bannock McDermott 10/10/95 CRFE-95-50390-C
GIFFORD, Chris A. 64351 4/Ada Copsey 05/06/03 H0201407
GIVEN, Jason C. 61037 7/Bingham

7/Bingham
7/Bingham
7/Bingham

Shindurling
Shindurling
Shindurling
Herndon

03/18/03
03/18/03
03/18/03
02/14/05

CR00-1087
CR02-2154
CR02-2154
CR04-5214

GLORIA, Tomas G. 61920 4/Ada Bail 12/12/05 H0501410
GONZALEZ Jr., Vicente 69483 7/Bingham Herndon 03/27/06 CR02-3495
GOSSETT, Jaime D. 64788 4/Ada

5/Twin Falls
Neville
Hohnhorst

08/18/03
12/20/04

H0101008
CR04-8348

GRAHAM, Derrick D. 78519 1/Kootenai Gibler 12/05/05 CRF05-2642
GUETHLEIN, Steven D. 60411 4/Ada Eismann 05/30/00 H0000206
GUIZAR, Edgar M. 73464 7/Bingham Herndon 02/27/06 CR03-4347
GUTIERREZ-VALDEZ, Paulo 73758 4/Ada Williamson 01/11/05 H0400192

HALL, Steven D. 67999 5/Twin Falls
5/Jerome
5/Jerome

Bevan
Butler
Butler

06/06/05
06/09/05
07/18/05

CR03-6574
CRFE02-00028
CR05-830

HARWOOD, Timothy E. 24474 3/Payette Drescher 02/17/05 CR04-0377
HEMMING, Steven E. 73253 1/Kootenai Mitchell 02/28/06 CRF03-26521
HERNANDEZ, Jose H. 79528 5/Minidoka Melanson 09/26/05 CR05-01324
HIBLE, Mark F. 20833 4/Elmore

4/Elmore
4/Elmore

McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin

04/19/00
04/19/00
04/19/00

CRFE99-00098
CRFE99-00098
CRFE99-00098

HIGGINS, Michael D. 66776 4/Ada Horton 06/19/02 H0100922
HILL, Jason A. 39287 1/Boundary Verby 01/04/05 CR04-62
HOLT, Michael L. 65348 6/Bannock Bush 12/20/04 CR04-14491
HOOD, James E. 70857 3/Payette Drescher 07/10/03 CRFE03-00018*D
HOPPER, John D. 58559 5/Twin Falls Meehl 09/21/99 CR97-430
HUFF, David L. 29432 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Bail
Horton

04/18/05
04/18/05
04/27/05

H0201285
H0500329
H0200162

HUNTER IV, John V. 73787 1/Benewah Gibler 07/15/05 CRF03-346

IBARRA, Jackey L. 72391 3/Canyon Hoff 01/23/06 CR03-4930*C

JAMISON, Lloyd D. 50777 5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Higer
Higer
Higer

04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03

CR03-0385
CR03-0385
CR03-0385

JONES, Jeffrey R. 54728 5/Jerome
5/Jerome

Higer
Higer

10/18/99
10/18/99

CRFE98-00056
CRFE99-00093

KELLY, Richard E. 74543 3/Canyon Culet 07/09/04 CR04-3125C
KENNEDY, Craig S. 40299 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Luster
Luster
Luster

08/05/05
08/05/05
08/05/05

CR 00-4097
CR04-24548
CR05-3862

KESSLER, Clifford L. 50839 5/Jerome
5/Minidoka
5/Twin Falls

Butler
Wood
Hohnhorst

02/18/05
03/28/05
04/12/05

CR03-668
CR05-0061
CR04-3461

KIPPES, Douglas M. 81264 5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Hohnhorst
Hohnhorst

03/06/06
03/06/06

CR05-8829
CR05-8829

KLINGER, Brian R. 81142 7/Bingham Herndon 02/27/06 CR05-8244
KNARR, Paul D. 34678 2/Idaho

2/Idaho
Bradbury
Bradbury

02/24/05
02/24/05

CR04-25602
CR04-25608

KNIE Sr., Lonnie D. 33237 3/Canyon Kerrick 02/13/06 CR05-25643
KNIE, Keith B. 72551 4/Ada Hart 02/04/04 H0300330
KNUDSEN, Terry D. 67059 5/Twin Falls Higer 03/31/03 CR02-2941
KNUTSEN, David A. 59569 5/Twin Falls Higer 04/27/01 CR99-2113
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KRZYSIEK, Jon I. 66807 1/Kootenai Mitchell 08/31/05 CRF02-6000

LANG, Scott D. 74247 6/Bannock McDermott 06/28/04 CR04-1361
LEE, James H. 68288 3/Gem Kerrick 08/22/05 CR02-1010
LONGSHAW, Laura A. 77002 4/Ada Bail 03/07/05 H0401725
LUSK, Stevee L. 68034 6/Bannock Smith 12/09/02 CRFE02-00412

MARTINEZ, Laurencio F. 61051 6/Power Smith 08/11/00 CR00-00133
MAXFIELD, Billy J. 70087 4/Ada McLaughlin 06/02/05 H0300175
MAXIM, William 67197 4/Ada Wilper 08/06/02 H0200148
MCCLAIN, Jimmy D. 70155 5/Cassia

5/Cassia
Carlson
Carlson

03/16/06
05/12/06

CR03-0211D
CR06-04

MCCLURE, Troy D. 75042 4/Ada Neville 08/30/04 H0400299
MCLEAN, Dwayne R. 63957 4/Ada Neville 03/13/06 H0100624
MCNEIL, Nathan L. 72713 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

Mclauhglin
McLaughlin
Wilper

10/26/05
10/26/05
01/10/06

H0301389
H0301389
H0501549

MEIRSTIN, Dennis E. 66037 4/Ada Williamson 03/16/06 H0101138
MENDOZA-ALCARAZ, Eduardo 67745 4/Ada Copsey 09/10/02 H0200277
MILLER, Jefferson L. 17302 6/Bannock Smith 07/01/96 CRFE96-00173B
MILLER, Stephen L. 25355 4/Ada Horton 05/18/05 H0300672
MOLLKOY II, Robert E. 74429 4/Valley

4/Ada
Neville
Wilper

05/27/04
03/29/05

CR04-0205
H0400115

MONTGOMERY, Aaron S. 68084 7/Bingham
7/Bonneville

Herndon
St. Clair

07/26/04
10/04/04

CR03-5723
CR02-13937

MORRIS, Jeremy R. 73290 4/Ada Neville 04/03/06 H0301637
MUHLBEIER, Sean D. 79830 3/Canyon

4/Ada
Kerrick
Horton

03/10/06
02/08/06

CR05-10691
H0501136

NAGELE, Michael P. 67919 4/Ada Wilper 05/24/05 H0500409
NGAWAKA, Nigel L. 75019 1/Kootenai Mitchell 03/01/06 CR04-4701
NORRIS, Shawn 71475 3/Canyon Hoff 02/22/05 CR03-6583

OROZCO, Roberto 34979 3/Canyon
5/Cassia

Culet
Carlson

07/22/02
10/31/03

CR01-5558*C
CR99-01418*D

OSTERMAN, Luke T. 66499 5/Twin Falls Bevan 08/02/04 CR02-310
OWEN, Lyle L. 61634 4/Valley Neville 02/23/06 CR00-734
OWSLEY, Justin R. 61460 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Valley

Wilper
Wilper
Wilper
Neville

08/30/05
08/30/05
08/30/05
09/29/05

H0401231
H0500850
H0501023
CR00-00467

PACE, Mark A. 74330 7/Bonneville Anderson 10/03/05 CR04-4021
PANALES-NAVA, Alejandro 67618 4/Ada Copsey 09/03/02 H0200277
PARENT, George A. 74507 1/Kootenai Mitchell 02/27/06 CRF04-3172
PARENT, Gregory A. 45712 4/Ada Schwartzman 04/03/95 H9400486
PAULSEN, Darrell 80793 7/Bingham

7/Bingham
Herndon
Herndon

02/13/06
02/13/06

CR05-4579
CR05-7910

PENA, Richard D. 19468 5/Minidoka
5/Minidoka
5/Cassia
5/Cassia
5/Cassia

Hart
Hart
Carlson
Carlson
Carlson

07/19/00
07/19/00
07/28/00
07/28/00
07/28/00

CR00-00484
CR00-00484
CR00-0458D
CR00-0515D
CR00-0527D

PETZOLDT, Jonathan C. 55840 3/Canyon
3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Weston
Weston
Kerrick

03/19/04
03/19/04
04/27/05

CR01-20922
CR98-02473
CR04-26479

PHETPHADOUNG, Chone 68470 5/Twin Falls Bevan 12/01/03 CR03-2168
PHILLIPS, Todd A. 65872 7/Bingham Herndon 12/20/04 CR01-1815
PORTER, Jerrett L. 58337 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Bevan
Bevan

04/11/05
04/11/05

CR00-2247
CR99-1327

PRESGRAVES, Travis L. 60431 5/Twin Falls Burdick 05/30/00 CR00-802

RADLER, James J. 37455 4/Ada
4/Ada

Williamson
Williamson

02/24/05
02/24/05

H0401634
H0401634

RAMIREZ, Alex 53501 3/Canyon Hoff 09/07/04 CR04-5464
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REED, Ronald W. 76868 7/Bingham Herndon 02/14/05 CR04-993
RHOADES, Dustin T. 77308 4/Ada

4/Ada
Williamson
Williamson

05/19/05
05/19/05

H0500529
H0500530

ROBERTS, Cary L. 32652 4/Ada
4/Ada

Copsey
Copsey

03/24/06
03/24/06

H0501360
H0501379

RODRIGUEZ, Rodolfo R. 21066 5/Twin Falls Hohnhorst 03/18/02 CR01-3656
ROSALEZ, Dirk 72087 7/Bingham Herndon 03/27/06 CR03-2933
ROSE, David I. 71607 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Williamson

03/07/05
03/08/05

H0300597
H0401788

RUIZ, Martin C. 80432 3/Payette Drescher 03/02/06 CR05-2075
RUSSETTE Jr., Donald C. 65562 3/Canyon Morfitt 02/15/02 CR01-011775
RUTH, Mary A. 53312 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Bail

12/16/02
12/16/02

H0200164
H9700822

SALDANA Jr., Raymundo F. 38955 7/Bingham Herndon 03/27/06 CR05-9381
SAMAIN, Charles R. 78948 1/Boundary Verby 08/11/05 CR05-164
SAPIEN, Adam L. 34042 4/Ada McLaughlin 02/12/04 H0301362
SARTAIN, William M. 16462 5/Jerome Wood 06/11/01 CRFE01-044
SCHOLZ, Joshua Z. 34218 3/Gem Hoff 12/08/03 CR03-4167
SCHWENDIMAN, Paul A. 51163 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Hohnhorst
Hohnhorst

06/30/03
06/30/03

CR01-865
CR03-1850

SEVILLANO-SANDOVAL,
Enrique

67385 5/Jerome Wood 08/19/02 CRFE02-00029

SEWALD, Adam J. 68491 3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Weston
Weston

04/29/05
04/29/05

CR02-15108
CR02-15108

SHELTON, William H. 64803 4/Ada Copsey 05/08/02 H0100330
SMITH, Michael J. 78978 4/Ada Neville 09/06/05 H0500415
SONNELAND Jr., Ralph W. 32818 5/Twin Falls Hohnhorst 08/16/04 CR04-2016
SOUTHAM, Brian K. 58195 6/Bannock McDermott 03/07/05 CR04-17302FE
STERLING, Jon M. 20978 6/Power

7/Bonneville
McDermott
St. Clair

06/03/03
03/20/03

CR02-0782
CR2002-22428

STROPKAI, Madelien 47197 4/Ada
4/Ada

Wilper
Copsey

04/26/05
05/20/05

H0401582
H0500627

SUAREZ, Juan L. 70518 4/Ada Wilper 06/07/05 H0201288
SUMMERS, Todd R. 23150 5/Twin Falls Bevan 02/13/06 CR04-8213

TAKAGI, Paul J. 72726 3/Canyon
4/Ada
4/Ada

Culet
Williamson
Wetherell

09/26/05
05/19/05
05/26/05

CR02-17392
H0500462
H0300176

TALLY Jr., Jake G. 62963 3/Canyon
4/Ada

Culet
Wetherell

02/24/06
04/27/06

CR05-25988
H0600344

TAYLOR, Curtis L. 76945 4/Ada Wetherell 06/15/05 H0400098
THOMAS, Steven E. 38518 4/Ada Carey 10/03/02 H0200322
THORNOCK, Alan L. 65793 6/Bannock

6/Caribou
McDermott
Harding

05/12/03
06/20/03

CRFE01-00445C
CR03-59

TUCKER, Carl C. 52994 3/Canyon Culet 02/24/06 CR05-36590

VALDEZ, Ralph A. 68048 4/Ada
7/Bonneville

Wilper
Anderson

03/14/06
04/03/06

H0501181
CR02-17358

VANCE, Roman I. 38703 4/Ada Meehl 03/22/06 H0500632
VASQUEZ, Mario A. 70598 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Kerrick
Hoff

11/01/04
11/23/04

CR00-6661
CR04-19788C

VELAZQUEZ-QUIROZ,
Rosendo

79609 7/Bonneville Shindurling 10/06/05 CR05-6763

WACKER, Robert S. 64001 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Mitchell
Mitchell

03/14/06
03/14/06

CR01-2123
CR01-694

WALL, Richard B. 66119 6/Bannock
6/Bannock

McDermott
McDermott

11/22/04
11/22/04

CR04-10383
CRFE01-00349

WARD, Travis 30400 4/Ada Schroeder 10/30/89 16269
WELIEVER, Robert H. 47572 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Goff
Goff

07/26/05
07/26/05

CR05-7434
CR05-7434

WENDT, Nathan L. 77825 4/Ada Wilper 05/26/05 H0500295
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WHEELESS, Johnny C. 36457 7/Butte
7/Bonneville

Herndon
St. Clair

11/19/03
08/16/05

CR99-46
CR05-5895

WHITE, Finis E. 72435 7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

Shindurling
Shindurling
Shindurling
Shindurling

05/06/04
05/06/04
05/06/04
05/06/04

CR02-15552
CR02-23111
CR02-23111
CR03-13592

WHITE, William A. 72505 5/Jerome Butler 11/12/04 CR03-224
WHITTINGTON, Bradley J. 68699 1/Kootenai Hosack 03/15/06 CR02-18136
WIGGIN, Ronald R. 70391 7/Clark

7/Clark
St. Clair
St. Clair

06/23/03
06/23/03

CR03-18
CR03-34

WILKERSON, Harold I. 71775 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Williamson

07/18/05
07/21/05

H0300218
H0300939

WILKERSON, Richard C. 64905 1/Kootenai Hosack 03/21/06 CRF01-12742
WILKEY, Ryan A. R. 67609 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
Shindurling
Shindurling

06/30/05
06/30/05

CR00-5798
CR04-22321

WILLIAMS, Jonna R. 22812 4/Ada
7/Bonneville

Horton
Shindurling

05/12/04
08/12/04

H0301110
CR02-21442

WILLIAMS, Joshua J. 64820 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
McLaughlin

07/25/05
08/17/05

H0100662
H0500588

WILSON, Mark C. 81286 7/Custer Herndon 03/22/06 CR05-803
WILSON, Richard 63233 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Goff
Goff

05/07/01
05/07/01

CR00-24090
CR01-05060

WOOLSTENHULME, Jeff 70389 7/Teton Moss 10/25/05 CR02-00592

YANDT, Ryan A. 76468 1/Kootenai Mitchell 01/24/06 CRF04-20993
YBARRA, Jose L. 72634 3/Canyon Culet 02/23/05 CR03-8052
YEATES, Jeramy L. 51390 4/Ada Bail 06/07/04 H0301358

ZAVALZA-QUINTERO, Luis 81112 7/Clark St. Clair 03/17/06 CR05-420
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